AMENDMENT # 7 passed

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE STORY

TO: CSHB 190(STA), Draft Version "S"

1	Page 3, line 18:
2	Delete "(16) - (18)"
3	Insert "(16) - (19)"
4	
5	Page 3, line 28, following "(18)":
6	Insert "serving in the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
7	Commissioned Officer Corps or the United States Public Health Service Commissioned
8	Corps;
9	<u>(19)</u> "
10	
11	Page 4, line 1, following "(i)":
12	Insert " <u>paragraph</u> "
13	
14	Page 4, line 2:
15	Delete "(7) - (17)"
16	Insert "(7) - (18)"
17	
18	Page 4, line 4, following "(ii)":
19	Insert " <u>paragraph</u> "
20	
21	Page 4, line 8:
22	Delete "(14) - (17)"
23	Insert "(14) - (18)"

1	
2	Page 4, line 13:
3	Delete "(4) - (17)"
4	Insert "(4) - (18)"
5	
6	Page 4, line 14, following "or;":
7	Insert a new sub-subparagraph to read:
8	"(iv) paragraph (18) of this subsection if the
9	individual is not claiming an absence under (1) - (17) of this
10	subsection; or"
11	
12	Page 4, line 16:
13	Delete "(1) - (17)"
14	Insert "(1) - (18)"
15	
16	Page 4, line 17:
17	Delete " <u>(7) - (17)</u> "
8	Insert "(7) - (18)"

-2-

L



OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE VANCE

TO: CSHB 190(STA), Draft Version "S"

```
1
      Page 3, line 18:
 2
              Delete "(16) - (18)"
 3
              Insert "(16) - (19)"
 4
 5
      Page 3, line 28, following "(18)":
 6
              Insert "because the individual was prohibited from traveling back to the state by
 7
      state or federal order in response to a disaster;
 8
 9
10
      Page 4, line 2:
11
              Delete "(7) - (17)"
12
              Insert "(7) - (18)"
13
14
      Page 4, line 8:
15
              Delete "(14) - (17)"
16
              Insert "(14) - (18)"
17
18
      Page 4, line 13:
19
              Delete "(4) - (17)"
20
              Insert "(4) - (18)"
21
22
      Page 4, line 16:
23
              Delete "(1) - (17)"
```

AMENDMENT #4 passed

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

L

BY REPRESENTATIVE VANCE

TO: CSHB 190(STA), Draft Version "S"

1	Page 1, line 1, following "dividend":
2	Insert "; and providing for an effective date"
3	
4	Page 4, line 29:
5	Delete "Sections 1 - 4"
6	Insert "(a) Sections 1 - 3"
7	
8	Page 4, following line 30:
9	Insert new material to read:
10	"(b) Section 4 of this Act applies to qualification for a permanent fund dividend paid
11	in 2025 and thereafter.
12	* Sec. 6. Section 4 of this Act takes effect January 1, 2024."